" —— . li.l-lll'l#ﬂl'_uirl..l.;r| T gl e’ e e m - — — e L & 2 - ’
.. ”‘ﬁ) ....H. .r-.l...-i..-.dlr..uj..qlT.lJ.- \ﬂ’l‘%— |.lul¥l i |‘..“.....nr ...q.L . ..r.ﬂl.I...l - bty P L H. , S J.l_u.f._u. .ﬁh. .l....-1 ||||| ._“..._ e g 5 . g .....l i g : . - . - L .l-l] ol 5 .2 : .,..l-.......--. J.l..-r 5 - — - e - . ’ . b .
. - i .l-.t..-__.__...-...___‘..,.. e ¥ - . i T ...ﬂ-..q. ..I-.-.__r-.._.__ G : T..I.-. R . - e s s ¥,o = — ’ - - . T A s ., = - - ¥ . .__ L il b [ Vo g I.l...r. i Al .._.._lh. i e e N e e A R T e e I R 5 A T P, R o g & " 4
- I x - - - a4 A N - o T - - = E L W - may . ® - = = - e - Z o S - i~ - - . . 1 ’ : = - " - =" L . . ! e - " o et .H- T .T e n— - . — . ——
- I..I.I.r.ﬁ el B ¢ el ey i =" - = ....r.... o e T = el = =" - o Y A LA e e e - o o V0 e, ", N R W . .“ e .\.._.Ir e - ..........tl. " o iy et iy e e 4 o e AT . ..ﬂ...ﬂ" _.1'111 iy .f...u___..-.-..ﬂ..l_-:-._ﬂnr ; . ﬁ.- « ¥, | e
- 4 . - N . - o, i L il s - g &L_ ..E-.J.t e # S P . e .H iy . u .
. For w e ....I&M el b .._"..1.#! ul l;\...ﬁu.n...rr.ﬁi.- .___..-.,..ll.. u.% .I.‘.. i.—:.— e o e :
iﬂ.ll..’-ﬂ‘iﬁ.aul..ﬁ.l\ld. 3 T U T ) il —— e PR — ——— e — A T — - - R R =y

3 . - i g - i . - - . - -
o i —— s .

- M et e T

s Sl s e - -
n— . - T T o

FORM T-465

O.

£

. z

=
, @ B
. & % o @
ek 1§

__ o s 2

= _..W

-

=

Allis-Chalmers Mfg.

bl




CoryR1 GHT 1934 BY ALLISs=-CHALMERS MFa. Co.
(PRINTED IN U.S.A.) Form No. T=465



FGRAM, CODE WORDS MAY gg
N OF LETTERS LEAST LiIkgLy
L ETTERS SET OPPOSITE BELow,

FOrR CONVENIE
USED FOR EACH PART NUMBER,
TO BE MIXED IN SENDING.

Tuus

| AS
Two, FIVE, TWOJ/, WHEREAS, ST
WOR; (JMBMB ) , WHEREVER LETTERS

p
(CODE LETTER 7) TO SEPARATE THE

1244 woulLD READ UCLZABZABKK, )
TEFLEGRANM,

: woRDS ARE USEO, 17 I8 INPORTANT THAT S ShEs

te0 BE SPECIFIED AFTER EACH CODE WORD, (ExampLE: JVBMB
| NCORRECT CODE, IT WILL HELP US To

CoNFIRM EACH TELEGRAPHIC ORDER BY MAIL 1N OROER
TRANSMITTED, THE ERROR DETECTED,

In SENDING WIRE ORDERS WHERE COD

1 RT WAN
WORD DESCRIFPTION OF THE PA
) In TNE EVENT THE MESSAGE | S RECEIVED WITH

SASKEY . J
ASCTRTAIN THE PART ACTUALLY REQUIRED,
vudT 1T WMAY BE CHECKED, AND I1F NOT CORRECTLY

SuiPPING OR OTHER INSTRUCTIONS IN THE BODY OF A TELEGRAM WHICH NORMALLY CON~-
ce1 28T OF NANY WORDS, CAN BEL CONDENSED INTO ONE BY THE USE OF THE PROPER CODE WORD AS GIVEN

SONST == SHip 1O ME (us) BY EXPRESS

SOOTY «= SHIP BY EXPRESS TO

SOYON == SHiIP 1O ME (us) BY MAIL

SOB0OS «= SHIP BY MAIL T0O

SORAT == SHiIP TOo ME (us) BY FREIGHT

SAPAT == SHIP BY FREIGHT TO

SPLAT —-= WHEN AND HOW DID YOU SHIP PARTS ON MY (OUR) ORDER
SPATS == WHEN AND HOW WILL YOU SHIP PARTS ON MY (ouUR) ORDER
STAUB -~ CAnNcEL MY (OUR) PARTS ORDER

STUFE -~ ApD TO MY (OUR) PARTS ORDER

SOMOR —= DUPLICATE SHIPMENT OF MY (OUR) ORDER

| MPORTANT
To OBTAIN PARTS PROMPTLY, GIVE NAME AND PART NUMBER,

ORDER PARTS FROM THE DEALER FOR YOUR TERRITORY .

REPAIRS FOR STANDARD MOTOR ACCESSORIES SUCH AS MAGNETOS, GENERATORS, STARTING
MOTORS, FUEL PUMPS AND CARBURETORS, SHOULD NOT BE ORDERED FROM THE FACTORY, SINCE PRO-
c10N 1S MADE BY THE MANUFACTURERS FOR SERVICING THESE UNITS THROUGH WELL DISTRIBUTER

;
ngvmu'ﬁvﬁrtcwﬁ THROUGHOUT THE COUNTRY, THE ABOVE APPLIES ALSO TO ALEMITE REPAIRS,
REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT AND FITTINGS, WHICH SHOULD BE PROCURED THROUGH YOUR LOCAL ALEMITE
DEALER, 'HESE PARTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE AT FACTORY.,

“E PARTICULAR TO STATE POST OFFICE ADDRESS, TOWN, COUNTY, AND STATE WHERE PARTS

Z?E'HJEATEHIPFEE. ALSO SPECIFY WHETHER MATERIAL IS TO BE SHIPPED BY FREIGHT, EXPREIS
R PARCEL POST,

LONFIRWM ALL TELEPHONE OR TELEGRAPH ORDERS IN WRITING,

WH O NO CRECIT WiLL BE ALLOWED ON PARTS UNLESS THEY ARE RETURNED TO THE DEALER FROM
/ THEY WERE PURCHASED; FROM THERE THEY WILL BE RETURNED TO THE FAQOTORY FOR INSPECTION.

UNLESS CLAIMS FOR SHORTAGES | F
e OR ERRORS ARE MA REQEIPT O
GOODS, THEY WILL WNOY BE CONSIDERED, . DE IMMEDIATELY UPON RE

o
HEN BROKEN GOODS ARE RECEIVED, A FULL DESCRIPTION OF THE DAMAGE SHOULD BE MADE

BY THE CARRIER AGENTY ON THE FREIGHTY
4 4 BILL, |F YHIS DESORIPY FuLt
UAMAGE CAN ALWAYS BE COLLECTYED FROM THE TRANSPORTATION ooup:.“:m' IS INSISTED UPON,

NO REBPONBIBILITY IS ASSUMED FOR DELAY

TRANSI T, OUR RESPONBIBILILTY
| .Y CEASES UPRO
COMFANY, FROW WHOM A RECEIPY 18 RECEIVED i g 1

WHEN DELIVERED TO THEM; THER
’ EFORE, OLA
TION COMPANY AND NOT WiITH ﬁLLII-CN;LHIB!'“.

OR DAMAGE TO MEROHANDISE WHILE IN
OF SHIPMENT TO THE TRANSPORTATION
HOWING THAT SHIPMENT WAS IN GOOD OONDITION

IF ANY) SHOULD BE FILED w) ME TRANSPORTA=
MANUFAQTURI NG COMPANY s TH THE TRANS

THE RIGHY 18 RESERVED ¥

IT SFEWS DESIRABLE YO DO 8 ONSTRUCTION OR MA L ERE
ON UNITS ALREADY ““""o?o WITHOUT INCURRING TERIAL OF ANY PARTS WHER

L
I
. -!"-i"-.,.- -:j"_
Pt} A"
Bl

| Sy
¥ L]
e Tall i
|
=
1 '_

THE OBLIGATION OF INSTALLING SUCH OMANGES

B "1-"‘.'1-'1"-*' L —

. rl. S __r':".';-r. - %

_I'i_‘. .%_ - '_'-l' '3 1.:|” o
RS i i, MG




READ CAREFULLY

I NsTRUCTIONS FOR Using THis PArRTS BoOOK

PAKTS ARE LISTED IN "Grours™ oR "AsseEmBLIES" ACCORDING TO THEIR LOCATION 1IN

THE TRACTOR. N

INDEX OF ASSEMBLIES APPEARS BELOW.

TO FIND A PART, THINK OF 1TS LOCATION INSTEAD OF 1TS NAME. |F A TRANSMISSION

PART, REFER TO THE ASSEMBLY

12 WITH PARTS LISTED ON PAGE |O.

| NDEX WHICH SHOWS THE TRANSMISSION

ILLUSTRATION TO BE PLATE

| TEM NUMBERS APPEARING ON ILLUSTRATIONS AND IN THE LEFT COLUMN OF WRITTEN MAT=-
TER ARE ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE OF REFERENCE TO SHOW WHAT THE PART NUMBER 1[1S. ALWAYS SHOW

PART NUMBER WHEN ORDERING REPAIRS.,

GrRouP NAME

AiR CLEANER .+ .
BELT PULLEY W
CRMSHATF T .o o s
CARBURETOR. .«
O o T PR A e
CLuTcH HOUSING.
CoNNECTING RoD.,
CRANKSHAFT. .« o
CYLINDER BLOCK.
CYLINDER HEAD .
DRAWBAR o etiei s
B DR SR R
FIENIDIERS o o iaiits

Fanal DRAVE o
FLYWIEEL o o i
FEAMAE " o ' Ser e aiin
FRONT SUPPORT .
FEL. TARNKS . 5
QOVERNOR o o o e
BB, o e iy
MAGHETO "208 "y oy
MANT FOLD .0 in s va
DL F I L T ER S
Bt AN e,
O, Punselieiiiee

Pl SHON, ot
PLATFORM -6 .o &
PoWER LiETy
RADI ATOR & i b,
REAR AXLEs T
SEAT . Vst v
STEERING S -
TOOLS o el
TRANSMISSION,
WATER Pump. .

INDEX OF ASSEMBLIES

GIVE YOUR TRACTOR NUMBER WHEN ORDERING REPAIRS.

THE ENGINE NUMBER 1S STAMPED ON THE REAR END
OF THE CYLINDER BLOCK. THE TRACTOR SERIAL NUM-
3SFR APPEARS ON THE REAR AXLE HOUSING JUST ABOVE

THE OtL FlLLER -PLUG,

i i O 8

PLATE PAGE
No . NO ,

A 9 9
; | O 21
: 4 O
. 9 S
. ) | | O
: | | | &
) 5 O
. 2 O
: I |
X O O
‘ | 4 2 |
; 6 O
; | 4 2 |
: 13 & | BA A
£ @ O
; | O | |
: | O | |
. 9 e,
: V4 7
. 9 9
- 7 7
: 9 o
: I
; I |
- 8 9
: 9 S
» | 4 2 |
o | 6 20
: 9 9
! 13 & | 3A | 77
; | 4 2 |
s O | |
. - 2 |
5 | 2 | S
: 6 o



T

e —

58 67 66 69 D @ @

4

@

L1
I 3\
b
'_ P %
- - — =
” i 7 f,..-—-- A
@ @ 3 J R A s ! -
w - o, e i W oy oy g &
o o . , L k. % , . H "-\.\ - "‘-\.\, "'\-,h '\"1.,. M".h
: " N i . iy ;
5, h, b o x.. j i 9

: m\\\\\\\;\i |
2///// '

1

5L ATE |- CYLINDER BLOCK, OIL PAN, OIL FILTER




tIt DLULK AND (

(See Puate |)

YLIN

PArT
ITeEm  Numser Qry,

l U=3019 |

NaAmE

L 4 ®

CAmsuary Groue, )

2 U-3015 4
4 g k. CvyuLinoer L
3 USols 4 Rusacn Paowime Ring
5 U302 Main Bearine Cap, R
6 3| BY | Main Beariw L Gane
7 U-31857 | NMain Bean G Cap, CEnTER
a U=308S5 8 Maiwn Bean::g g::; ot 7
9 U=-3037 ? kocnuan: 1/16“xlOST;;n5/e x2a1/2"
'0 U‘3053 2 3::: .804: THH,
DI TR T e b S
IR UBIBE B Scaning Oae Qaaner’ Comy
|8 “U-3042 ' R_ ING CAP GASRET, CoR k
Ue3058 _ EAR O1L SeAL
14 { . ? Hex Capscrew 5/16"x1"
15 U=3177 | 5?5“3535 /16" x12"
16 { '8 HEX CAPSCREW M| "
- |? ;ocansusn 5 ?éLG &
8 U167 2 D;:fNPEggKS -
e R T
1L RELIEF V
gé 3-2l44 L 0L Reurer V:tzi g:UNGER
-3128 | O1L RELIEF V i
o3 U=3130 ' 5is A ALVE PrLuc Nur
24 U-3183 | Ok LEt'E‘G“‘L“E SRR
25 U=3118 I Ot LevEL GAUGE e R
26 U=-3202 | PusH RogLCnggE g bt
27 { O HEx CAPSCREW S/ELZE/ZHROLATOR Frone
O LockwasHErR 3/8"
U-3201 .
| Stuo 3/8"x1-1/8"
g | Hex Jam Nut 3 g"
l LockwasHER 3/8"
29 {U:3050 = PusH Rop Cover GASKET
U=30354 2 P
J_DERD usH Roo Cover GASKET
2  StrAIGHT DowerL 1/2"xi-1/4"
0 F R GROUP
S
b (See PLAaTE | )
| TEW Numser Qry., NAME
31 { 992 | | PuUROLATOR ELEMENT (Di1s
= 0204 l PUROLATOR ELEMENT gEngg:T;zugz E:Zf:sEQGéEE)W'643)
o 9545 g EUROLATOR CLAMP BRACKET "
' ouno Heap Stove Borr 1/4"x1-1/4"
%4 { i Eex NuT 5/I6; : / - e N
OCKWASHER 5/16
25 8-3|04 | InLeT Tusg 3/16"x7-1/8" (DISCONTINUED AFTER ENGINE W-643)
i ;232§ | INLET TuBE 3/l6"x2L-5/4T (EFFecTIVE ON EnNGINE W-644)
- #GB-F 2  ELsow FITTING g/lﬁ ﬁl/B' (3 useo PRIOR TO ENGINE W-644)
= #6868 - : gouuz$roa'5 Lﬁ x| /8" (EFFECTIVE ON ENGINE W-644)
1pE TEE
59 N E " 909
40 [ Sraser Seoev ) avet
4| 3'5?35 : 0L PrRessURE GAUGE y
4.2 1{ - CyLinDeER HeEaD OiL Tuee 3/16"x8" (DISCONTINUED 3 -8
: U-2923 | CyLinDER HEAD O1t TuBE 3/16"x9-3/16" (Errzcnv:F;:R E':g::E ::-gii%
S #715-F | ELeow CHECK VALVE 3/16"x1 /8"
44 U-2068 | INLET TuBgE SUPPORT 3
4 I Rouno Heao Stove Borr | 4"x1 /2" w N FEEOTVIVE ON
3 | LockWASHER |/4" / / dint ENGINE W-644



ORO

7

9.
'/ X J'D I
]

T —'_' ztllll
4 ' o L ' J W

PLATE 4-CAMSHAFT

2



PART
| TEM NumMBER QTy. NAME
I U=3185 I CRANKSHAFT
2 UedD33 l CRANKSHAFT GEAR
3 I WooboRUFF Key #8
4 U-3040 I Cork Rina, FRONT
5 U-5038 l Cork RING RETAINER
6 U=3088 I FAN DRIVE PULLEY
7 U-2149 | SpeciAL Set Screw 5/8"x|<7/16"
8 l Hex Jam Nut 5/8"
9 U-31| 68 2 FRONT CRANKSHAFT Bearina (HALF Onby)
10 | GrRoove Pin 5/32"x1 /2" Type 5
| | U=35024 4 REAR AND CENTER CRANKSHAFT BEARING (HALF ONLY)
| 2 U=304 | 2 Cork HaLr Rina, Rear (HALF OnLY)
| & U=3074 I FLYWHEEL
| 4 U-3075 4 FrywneeL Capscrew |/2"x1"
| 6 2 LoockwiRE #l4ax!I0O"
P|STON AND CONNECTING ROD GROUP
s (See PLATE 5)
| TEM NumMBer Qrty. NAME
| U=3114 4 Piston 4" (INCLUDES 1TEMS 2 AND 3)
2 U=3043 4 Pyston Pin BusHing |" Lonag
3 U-3045 4 PisTon Pin BusHing |=-1/4" Lone
4 U=3002 4 PistoN PIN
5 U=-3050 | 2 PisTon CoMPRESSION RING
6 =305 4 PistoN O1L RING
J=S109 4 ConnECcTING Ropo COMPLETE (SPUN=IN BeARING) DISCONTINUED AFTER MOTOR
W-272 (IncLuDES I1TEMS 8 To 12) ORDER U=5200 (SEE NOTE BELOW.)
7 J-S206 4 ConNECTING Rop COMPLETE (REMOVABLE BearING) EFFEcTiVE ON MOTOR W=275
(INCLUDES 1TEMS 8 TO |3)
8 =Sl 13 8 ConneEcTiNG Roo BoLT
S 3210 8 ConNECTING RoD NuT
1O 8 Correr Pinm 5/32"x1”
+{U-5I89 | 6 Suim 004" (D1 scCONTINUED AFTER MoTtor W=272) In U=3109 Assy.
. 3207 | 8 Suim .004" (EfFFecTivE ON MOTOR W-273) In U=-3189 Assy.
o {U-5I88 4 PrsToN Pin CLAmP BoLT 3/8"
4 LockWASHER 3/8" .
| & U=31135 8 CoNNECTING Rop HALF BEARING (EFFECTIVE ON MoTor W-273) In U-5206 ASSY.

NOTE: CONNECTING Rop AsSEMBLIES U-3109 WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN f1LED OR GROUND ON CONTACT
cACES AND ARE OTHERWISE FREE FROM TOOL MARKS MAY 3¢ RETURNED FOR CREDIT ON THE
PURCHASE OF 11=3206 CONNECTING Rop ASSEMBLIES WHICH HAVE REMOVABLE BEARING SHELLS.

SEE PRICE L1357

SERVICE NOTE: OnN ACCOUNT OF THE REMOVABLE SLEEVE CONSTRUCTION IN THE CYLINDER BLOCK OF
TH1S MOTOR OVERSIZE PISTONS AND RINGS ARE NOT NECESSARY., WHEN APPRECIABLE WEAR

OCCURS, NEW STANDARD SIZE PARTS SHOULD BE INSTALLED. OVERS1ZE PISTONS OR RINGS

wiLt NOT BE SUPPLIED. L
WHEN MAKING REPLACEMENT OF CYLINDER SLEEVES, PISTONS AND RINGS, ORDER NOTOR

Repatr Kis #180 wHicH INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

4 3414 Fi18TON ASSY 120 3050 ¢ COMPRES RING L 7y L R LI NER
4 =3052 Vi STON 1N 4 lieB061 . Qul RING 4 )e30l6 PACKING R1ING

ARE MARKED Wi TH A SPECIAL STAMP FOR | DENTIFICATION PURPOSES AND

~ GREDIT EXCEPT AS A COMPLETE UNLT LIN ORI GINAL BOX WITH PARTS
NDIVIDUAL PARTS ARE ORDERED, PRI CES AS

CAMSHAF T GROUP
(See PLATE 4)

PART
| TEM NumMser QTy. NAME
I [JeeBO2"T I CAMSHAFT
2 U=-5028 I CAMSHAFT GEAR
Ful 3 s  CapscReEw 3/8"x3/16"
o { %2 LoCKWASHER 3/8"
4 | LockwiRE 1/16"x8"
o U303 | CAMSHAFT THRuUST PLUG
6 E-2348 | CAMSHAFT THRUST SCREW ASSY.
7 | tiex  Jan Nur. 8/8"
8 l}=3026 3 CAMSHAFT BUSHING :
9 " erew. Pame Rive 8/8°
10 | ExpANS1ON PLUG 2-|/2
| | J=B301 7 8 VALVE TAPPET



O e W L E T B E N K.

S *mmVé"lla y

=. mmmmm‘m-! S RvARYRERWAAY

A ’ z




| TEM

| —

to-—_.-—-.——_-___-—-
CODPD~IONEB AN —COODIOOEGRI

0o 0N
A0~

O 1O
O o

0O 0O OO
© O30

A
»

RN R R
Nk A0 —

o6

\

PART
NumB ER
U=3001
U=-3164
U=31| 42
U=-3093
U=3198
U=31|855
U=3006
U=3004
U=3003

U=3166
U-31867
U=3151I
U=3149
U313
U=-3132

U=3059
U=3018
U=3012
U=3013
U=-3008
U=3035
U-3009
U-3010
U-309 |
U=3092
U=301 |
U=-3007
U-3014

U-3076
U=307"7
U-3106
#69 -F
#68-F
=12

PART

NuMB ER

U=-3184

U=3000
U=3124
U=31435

#1600

{
{

{
{

{

U=306 |

U=3122
U=3145
U=3139
U=3136

U=3500"7

U=3125
U=3126
U=3146
U=3125

U=3065

U=314"7

U=312"7

U=35064

U=-3075
U=3152
U=31354
U=351355
U-3156
U=3141

U=3135

QTY .

N —OBRBARDON— DN —P0OODOODOODHPSOPD—— 0D —

QIL[NQEB EEAD GROUP
(See PLATE 6)

NAME

CyLINDER HEaD Assy. (INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3,
ExuAausT VALVE SEAT INSERT

VALVE STeEm GuiDE

Core HoLE PLuG

CYyLINDER HEAD GASKET

CyLiNDER Heap CovEeR

OvLinDeErR Heap Cover GASKET
CyLINDER HEAD Stup |/2"x4-3/8"
CyLinDER HEAD Stup |/2"x5"

Hex Nur | /2"

INLET VALVE

ExHAusT VALVE

VALVE SPRING

VALvE Sering Carp

VALVE SPring Tarer (HALF ONLY)
VALVE ADJUSTING SCREW

Hex Nut 3/8" N.F.

VALVE SPRING SEAT

Pusni RobD

RockER ARM Wi TH BusHinGg (INCLUDES
Rocker ARM BUSHING

RockER ARM SHAFT

Rocker SHAFT PLUG

RockerR SHAFT WASHER

RockerR SHAFT O1L COLLAR

ROCKER SHAFT SPRING

RockerR ARM RETAINER

SPACER OPRING

RockER ARM SUPPORT

Stuo 3/8"x4-1/2"

Hex Nut 3/8"

WATER MANIFOLD

WATER MANI1FOLD GASKET

RockerR SHAFT Oi1L TuBE

FLeow FITTING

CONNECTOR
SPARK PLUG

I TEM 21)

| 4 wmM

WATER PUMP AND FAN GROUP

M——-—-—-—-———-—_—M

(Sege PLATE 6)
NAME
WATER

WATER

Aeisv o GlincLupEs svEns | To 20)

300y (INCLUDES tTEMS 2 AND 3)
WaTerR Pump Bobpy BUSHING

WaTer Pump Boby BUSHING

ALemi TE PusH TYPE FITTING

WATER Pump GASKET

Hex Capscrew 3/8"x11/2"

LOCKWASHER 3/8"

WATER PuMP SHAFT

WaTer PumMP SHAFT SHiIm ,005" Thk.
WasHER 7/8" 0.D.x33/64"1.D.
SHAFT Nut 1/2"

CorTer Key 3/32"xI"

WaTer PumPp |IMPELLER

GrRoovE PiIn 3/16"x1-1/4"

Water PumMP IMPELLER SPRING
Water PumP IMPELLER SPRING RETAINER
Water Pump THRusT WASHER

TurusT WASHER RUBBER RING
TurusT WAsSHER DRIVE PIN

Water Pump Booy CoOVER

Water Pump Booy CoverR GASKET

Rp. Ho. MacHIne Screw |/4"x3/8"
LockWASHER | /4"

FAN BLADE ASSY,

Hex Capscrew 5/16"x3/4"
LockWASHER 5/16"

Pump

PuMmpP

FAN BELT

Fan Hus

Fan Hus Key 1/8"x1/8"x5/8"

Fan Hus PuLLEY

FaAn Hus COLLAR

Fan PuLLey Lookscrew |/4"x5/8"
Hex Nut |/4"

LockWASHER | /4"
FAn PurLLey LockscrReEw WASHER

O

AND 4)



OLANOVIN ¥ HONYH3IANOO -L 31V 1d

%ﬁ.,. ,,,,, ALY

_ A
= ,
\ s ih : E @ @ @ @

: /| b 4

. & - #
L =
—
—_—

7

% )\N‘

.n
NN,
AN

7777777777777/

f
o 0 7, 9 B Y T T e T
§




SOVERNOR AND MAGNETO GROUP
(See Puate 7)

ltem Numser Qty. NAME
| U=3083 | Gear COVER

2 Hex Capscrew 3/8"x|<3/4"

3 Hex Capsorew 3/8"x2«1/4"

4 Hex Capscrew 3/8"x3«1/4"

5 Hex Nutr 3/8"

6 _ LookwAsHER 3/8"

7 U-185682 Stup 3/8"x2-3/4"

8 U=-3054 Gear CoverR GASKET

Q U310l BENDIX = SOINTILLA C=d MAGNETO (IncLUDES 1TEMS 10 1O 13)
10 U-1982 Spark PLue Wire 165-3/4" Lone

| | U=1980 Spark PLue Wire 11" LonG

|12 | 0=3575 FLoatineg Disc

| 3 |0-31 52 Drive Memeer COMPLETE (INCLUDES 1TEMS |4 AnD |5)
| 4 |10-3148 Drive Hue

| S 10=-31489 ADJUSTING SCREW

1 6 U=3065 Pin 1 /4"x13/16"

| 7 U=3196 BrReATHER CAP

|8 U=3067 BREATHER TUBE

19 U-3078 MAGNETO BRACKET (INCLUDES ITEM 28 )
20 LOCKWASHER 3/8"
21 StrAIGHT DoweL 1/4"x3/4"

22 U=3079
23 E-2184-A
24 U-3080
2O £E-2205
26 U-3062
o1 U-3084
28 U=3124
29 U-3086
30 UNB-6224

MAGNETO BRACKET GASKET
CoRK SEAL ASSY.

MAGNETO GEAR

STRA1 GHT Pin 1/4"x1-5/16"
GOVERNOR SHAFT SPACER
GovERNOR SHAFT WASHER
GOVERNOR SHAFT BUSHING
GovERNOR WEIGHT ASSY.
THRUST BEARING AsSsSY.

ol U=3193 GovERNOR WEIGHT PIN
32 Corter Pin 3/32"x1-1/8"
OO U-3081 COVERNOR OSHAFT

o4 U=3082

.. |

o6 U=3085
ST U=3000
o8B U=3098
39 U=3096
40 U=3094
4\
47 J=-3089
43 U=31357
44 U-3097
45 U=3192
46 U=32035

4

|

|

2
7

I

|

|

|

S

|

|

I

I

I

|

I

I

{ 5§ Hex Capscrew 3/8"x1"

o

I

|

I

I

I

I

|
2

I

I

I

2

l

| GoverRNOR COVER

4 Hex Capscrew |/4"x!1/2"

4 LockwASHER |/4"

I GovERNOR CovzR GASKET

I GovERNOR CROSS OHAFT

I GovERNOR CROSS SHAFT COLLAR
| Cross SHAFT TUuBE

I GovERNOR LEVER

z  Taper PIN #0x3/4"

I GovERNOR CoNTROL LEVER

I GovERNOR SPEeED CONTROL LEVER
2 GovERNOR CROSS OHAFT BUSHING
I GOVERNOR SPRING WITH FLUNGER

MacnETO CABLE RETAINER

l

477 U=-2520 I GovERNOR ConTROL RoD

46 | CorTer PIN 1/16"x1 /2"

4 F-1764 I GoveERNOR CoONTROL BRACKET :
£ { o SquaRg Heap MacHINE BoLT 3/8"x2-1/4

o  LockwAsHER 3/8"
ol E-1760 I ConTROL LEVER FULCRUM PiN
52 COTTER FINHI/B"XS/é"

00 E-| 692
o4 E-1690

2

I WASHER 3/4

| ConTROL LEVER SPRING

55 E-1 689 I CONTROL EEVE?

O E-1355 I ConTrROL Rop FIN

5% | SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW I/4“x3/8"
o Hex CAPSCREW | /2" x| =1 /4"

o8 { 5  LockwASHER |/2"



PLATE 8-0OIL PUMP

/ 4
i F
.I|I _;"lllr

|
| @
&)
W@ @®® @ @ &
)
0/
@ :




| TEM

20
2|

22
25
24

25
26
27
28
29
50

Sl

52
0O

54
35

56

o'

58

59

40
4\

42

45
44

45

46
4’7

48

49

\
{

Nume ER
U=318€

U=310%7

#68-F
U=3181
U=-3168
U=3100
U=3174
U=3169

U=317I
U=3170
U=31735
U372
U=3 175
U=3176

U-3182

PART
NumB ER

U-3068

U-2560
U=1039
U=-195

U-3208

PART
NumMBER

U-3087
A-5720

U-288"7
U=21 58
U-830

U-1671I
U-3090
U-194
U-60

U=2135
-2131
-2132
-2707
-252

e G G G

U272
U-2669

G-1 -850

U=-2965

Qry.,

e OB Oy e e e e e e it e B B

T - . L L b il i

NAME
Orv Pump Assy, (INCLUDES 1TEMS 4 TOo I8
HeEx Capscrew 5/16"x|" |

LockwasHer 5/16"
O Pump Tuse

CONNECTOR

Ot Pump Boopy

O Pumep SHAFT

01 Pump DrRivE GEAR

O1L Pume Drive Gear Pin 3/16"x!"
01 Pump Gear =« DRI VER

WoooRuFF Kegy #2

Or Fume 1DLER PIN

O1L Pump Gear « DRI VEN

Q1L Pump THrRusT COLLAR

THRUST CoLLAar Pin 3/16"xI=3/16"
O Pump CovEeRr

O1. Pump Cover GASKET

FiuuisTer Ho, Macu, Screw #10-1/2"
LookwASHER 3/16"

Or Pump ScCREEN
01 Pump Soreen Lockwire = 14-1/4" La.

EE ﬁLATE 9
NAME

INLET AND EXHAuUST MANIFOLD
MANI FOLD GASKET

MANI FOLD GASKET RETAINER
Mani FoLo Stup 3/8"x3-1/2"
Duronze Hex Nut 3/8"

Man1 FoLD Stup 3/8"x4-3/8"
Duronze Hex Nut 3/8"
Cutr WasHer 3/8"

MANI FOLD STuD SPACER
ExHausT MANIFoLD CoverR (KEROSENE)
ExHAusT ManiFoLd Cover (GASOLINE)
Stuo 3/8"x1-5/8"

Duronze Hex Nut 3/8"

Hex Capscrew 5/16"x5/8"
LockWwASHER 5/16"

ExHAusT PIPE

Zent TH CARBURETOR MODEL
CARBURETOR GASKET

Stuo 5/16"x1=3/8"

Hex Nut 5/16"
LockWASHER 5/16"
CARBURETOR L1 NK
CotTer Key 1/16"xl1/2"
Atr CLEANER COMPLETE
SquAaRe HEAD MAcHINE BoLt 3/8"x3/4"
LOCKWASHER 3/8"

AirR CLEANER TUBE

AtrR CLEANER HOSE

Hose CrLamp 2"

Rop SPRING

RADIATOR, FUEL TANKS, AND HOOD GROUP
((STEE PLA;E 9

| =7

NAME

RAp1 ATOR COMPLETE (INCLUDES |TEM 21 )
Rapi ATOR CAP

Hex Tap Bout 1/2"x1-1/2"

LockWASHER |/2"

LoCK

RigIATOH Pap | /4"x1/4"x2"

Rapi ATOR SPRING (DISCONTINUED AFTER
Rapt ATOR DrAIN CoCK

LowER HOSE

Hose CLAMP

UpPER HOSE

HooD

HooD STRAP

Speci AL CAPSCREW

Sprci AL WASHER

Fuer TANK STRAP

MacHINE BoLT 3/8"x2"

PACKING STRIP
GasoLINE TANK CoMPLETE (INCLUDES 1TEM 36 )

GasoLINE TAnk CAP (INcLUDES GASKET)

GASOLINE TAN' CaAp GASKET
Hex Nut 5/16

Cut WASHER 5/I63
LoCKWASHER 5/16
PACKING STRIP

GasoLINE LINE CoMPLETE (DISCONTINUED AFTER WC=-546)
GasoLINE LINE ComPLETE (EFFECTIVE ON WC-547)

NEEOLE VALVE

FueL TANk CompLETE (INCLUDES
FueL Tank FiLLer Cap (Rouno)
FiLLER Cap Gasker (For #71545)
FueL TANK FrLLer Cap (HiNGED)
FiLLeEr Cap CGasker (For U=204)
FuetL LINE EOMPLETE

FueL LINE SUPPORT

Stove BoLt 3/16"x3/8"
LockWASHER 3/16"
FueL FILTER Assy,
FueLr FirLTer Assy, (EFFeEcTIvE ON WC-549)
FueL TANK SurpPORT AND DAsSH

FueLr TAnk SuppPoRT, REAR

MacHiNE BoLT 1/2"x1~1/2"

LockwasHER | /2" X

| TEM 42)

MAN| FOLD, CARBURETOR, AND AIR CLEANER GROUP

(FRonT AND REAR STuDs OnLY)

WC-528)

(D1 sCONTINUED AFTER WC=546)



/— fl‘; -
;‘i‘_ﬁ‘—_.r**
O |} KA R
N .ih.

\

R

&

DO O E

10

PLATEIO-FRAME, FRONT SUPPORT, & STEERING




Paom Iuw.
,_.ﬁ00|ot ll:‘

Macuine Bouy
Lockwasuen 1/
oNY Wueel M
ouv :tt ~

LTSN

racnew 1/4 aq/l'
Lﬂew!l!ﬂtﬂ 1/4
Hex Carsonew | /%) <1 /4"

Lockwasuen 1/9 _

Mex Carscntw 3/4"xp<) /4"
Lockwasuen 3/4

Cuannel Frawe, R.H,
Cuannel Fnaut,'tﬁﬂ.
Faont Surront

Exrangion Prue 27
ALewite Pusw Tyre Frrrine
Front Surront Coven

Front Surront Cover GASKEY
Hex Capscrew 8‘9':!
Lockwaswen
Engine SyrroRY

SepeciaL Bouy 1/2"7 xl-&/4"
SLotTed HMex Nur 1/2°
Lockwasuen 1 /2"

Correr Key 3/32“&!'

Bever Wasuen

SeinoLE BLocCk

FrRONT WHEEL SPINDLE

CastLe Mex Nut 3/4"

Corter Key 1/8"x1-1/2"

Cur Wasuer 3/4"

Groove Pin 3/8"x2-1/4"
STEERING SPINDLE SHAFT

Mex Tae Bout 3/4"x1-3/4"

Rie LockwasHer 3/4"

Key 3/8"x3/8"x2-1/16"

WAaSHER

Dower 5/16"x5/8"

Suim ,005"

SHiw .030"

Tivmken Cone AND RoLLER Assy,
Tiwmken Cup

Corx SeaL Ring, LOWER

Cork SeaL RinGg, UPPER

Corx RETAINER

Tivken Cone AND RoLLER Assy.
Tivken Cup

Tiuken Cone AnD ROLLER Assy,
Tivken Cup

BEARING SPACER

FeLTr WASHER

Ferr RETAINER

RETAINER WASHER

STEERING WORM

SYRAIGHT Pin 3/8"x1-3/4"
Tiwken CoNE AND ROLLER Assy.
Timken Cup

STYeeERING WORM SRACER
STYEERING WORM SHAFT

Cork SeaL RineG

Cork RinGg RETAINER

STEERING ioau BEARING

V"!M/" | For Steen Wweeweo
Care Tracrons Owvy,

For Arn Tineo
Teacrors Ownry.

[ N _*_ (-
e L e T, g F
e
- = | i b ] %
—— — — — : b3 e SRR
. o & -._r':- iy '\.ll- G b
BUAN—~0 © @ 9 O -
" 4 e e R
; . SRR S :* _"".EJ-
E :‘:Jt.h ".';' “r‘.-::-l'
oy a ) j ‘_“ .
AR e e
- . N

tn

3 o

¥38 3 RREUB=Te

“
ww——wmu—mmmwmmmm—ﬂ-—ﬂum-——-—umwum—unnnn—ﬂﬁﬂ—ﬂﬂ#—ﬂbﬁ‘ddnhuﬂottﬁfw;:

o2 S BAS5 L ER2BUE T 8 BXUS

2 SHiIN .006
2 Swiw 014"
2  Hex CAPSCREW 6{9':!-!/2'
2 LOCKWASHER O 3;
| WooORUFF Kgy #
oz i SYeeriInG Woru GEAR g
| SpeciaL SeEv Screw 5/8"x2-5/16
09 |  Hex Cweck Nur 5/8" |
U2110 | SyeerinG Gear Svop (Disconvinuen, ORDER ITEM 52 wiTH NEAT TWO PARTS,)
o4 U-2982 i STEERING btan Svop
2 Dower 1/2"x1"
b5 U-2151 | SYEERING OSHAFY
656 U-2152 l UNIVERSAL JOINY
b7 U-2260 | SYeeriInNG Hano WHEEL
b8 U-21 560 | STEERING SHAFYT DEARING
59 U-2116 ! SYEERING SHAFY Buppont caupgct;
|  MacHing BolLr I{? x4-1/2"
60 |  LockwASHER |/2
| MacHing BoLr l‘?'zt'
61 |  LockwasHERr |/2
62 U=21 18 | SYEERING Suarr SuPPORY BAR
63 Ue2122 | STARTING CRANK
E-2203 l SYARTING Cnauu Pin
64 {5-2096 e STrAa1 GHY Pin 3/ a Xl = //}
65 | CorTer Key 3/ IG Xlwl
66 U=2123 | STARTING CrANK SPRING
67 U-27566 2 TRANSFER Y



B— — e ——— e —— — S — ——

W

{

......

|2



+ gl i E e
» _.-,r-_*i e -r;'ﬂ b -

i :'.__';'-. 8 :. . % ': ' ‘
- 408 o alk ]

SEE PLA

" G QUF

TE

- ITem ~Nﬁuutﬂ Qry. Nawme '
- U-2371 | CLutew Cowprere (IncLuoEes 1TEMs |, 2,

B | OLurex Buate)
Le= Luren Puart - ' -
i gt":ggg : gturon FAc}:B %}ggns, AND SpLine (IncLubes 1TEMS 3, 4,
- LutcH FAcING A
B8 OL-1011 20 Crurcn Facine E{?Et
6 UCL-~1721-2 | Back PuLate
7 CL-506-4 3 PrESSURE SPRING
g CL«127! 3 Pressure Sering Cup
Q gt-:ggg g EELEASE LEVER
- ELEASE LEVER A '
10 \CL-1608 3  Hex Havur Nu$ 3 ;%UQT'NG vt
11 CL=1540 S Revease LEVER PIN
12 CL=17863 3 Revease LeEvern SPRING
|13 CL-3185I 6 ReLease LEVER SPRING Pin
14 !{ 6 Hex Capscrew 5/16"x1"
& Lockwasuer 5/16"
|5 #7508 I New DepARTURE BALL BEARING
|6 U-2530 I CLUTCH SHIFTER
\7 #1600 %  ALemiTE Pusu Type FITTING
|8 #5015 I Nice BaLL BEARING
|19 U-2531 ; gLUTCH SHIFTER/B%ACKEI
ex CAPscrew 3/8"x3/4"
20 { _ 2 LockwAsHeER 3/8" {
2l U=2095 I CLutcH FORK
o0 { U=-2265 |  Set Screw 5/8"x1-15/16"
|  Hex Jam Nut 5/8"
23 U=-2094 l CLutcH FORK SHAFT
24 £E-384 l CLutcH RELEASE SPRING
20 U=2857 I CLuTcH SHAFT AND DRIVE PIN1ON
26 U-2128 I BeLt PuLLey Bevel PiINION
27 U=-2876 I BeveL Piniton SNAP RING
28 I WooorufFF Key #D
59 { U-2086 2 CLutcH SHAFT Cork RiING
U=-2529 l Cork RiNG RETAINING WASHER
30 #47510 | New DEPARTURE BALL BEARING
S U-2877 | BEARING SNAP RING
32 U=310I1 I CLuTcH HOUSING
o Hex CAPSCREW | /2"x| =3/4"
53 { 2 LockwASHER |/2"
{ o Hex CAPSCREW ¥ el 4
o4 o  LockwASHER 1/2"
{ 9 Hex CAPSCREW | /2" x| =1 /4"
e 9 LOCKWASHER Vi
36 l EFxpaANStION PLUG j &
37 U=2089 l CLuTCH HOUSING GASKET
o8 U=2416 l FLywHEEL COVER
4 Hex CAPSCREW 5/16"x5/8"
59 { 4 LOCKWASHER 5/16"
40 U-2076 I CLuTCcH HOUSING CoVER
41\ U=2077 I CLuTCH HOUSING CoveER GASKET
{ 6 Hex CAPSCREW 3/8"x1 /2"
42 L 6 LOCKWASHER 3/8"
43 U-2422 I CLuTCH |NSPECTION CoVER
44 U=2425 | CLuTCH INSPECTION CovER GASKET
45 g Hex CAPSCREW 3/8"x3/4"
' { 8 LOCKWASHER 3/8"
46 Ue2417 I CLurcH HOUSING CovER, BoTTOM
_ Ue2418 2 Housi NG CovER GASKET, BOTTOM LONG
47 { Ue2419 2 HousiI NG COVER GASKET, BOTTOM LONG
48 I syaeey ELBOW |/8"

49 U=2095 I CrurcH LEVER ! .
50 { U-2085 i aPEchL 35; g;gg* 5/8"x2=5/16
EX JAM

ol U=2262 I CLurtcH RobD
52 o CorrTerR KEY 3/16"x!1"
05 U=22063 | CLutcH PEDAL . h
- I SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW 5/8 Xl =1/4
P { | Hex Jam Nurt 3/8°
55 | Hex CAPSCREW 5/8"x4-3/4"
I Hex Nur 5/8"
56 U=2256 I CLutcH PEDAL LATCH ‘
{ U=2263 I CLUTCH Pg;gh LatcH BoLt 5/8
o7 I Hex NuT
I CoTrTeER KEY | /8"x 1"
58 I Foor PEDAL

U-2254

1S



E RN [

D

77

.......

PLATE 12- TRANSMISSION



| TEM

I

2
%!
4
o
6
7
8
®
O

I
I
| 2
| 3
| 4
| S
|6
|7
| 8

19
20
4
22
29
24
20
26
27
28
29

o0

ol
o2

53

34
39
o6
37
o8
o9
40
4|

42
435

44
45

46

47
48
49
20
Ol

o2
03
o4
09
56

o'7
o8

o9

60

6|

62
65
64
65

66

67

I
I

|

{
I

I
{

I

{

{

PART
NuMB ER

U-2856
U=276 |
U=-2746
U-28"70
U=-2869
U-2682
U=-2785
U-2788
U-2787
U-2786
U-2783

U=2774
U-2863
U=274%7
U=2745
U-2859
U-2866
U=-287 |
U-28735
U=2762
U=-2789
U=2790
U=2792
U=2759
U=2763
U=2751
U=2777
U-2778
U=2752

U=2730
U=-2808
U=2864
U=28605
U=2793
U=2749

J=2748
U=2770
U=2784
#1208
U-2775
U=2791

#94520

U-2868
U=2760
U=2794

U-286 |

U-2860
U=2772
U=2755
U=2776
U=277]1

#94632

U=2796
U=2790
U=286"7
U=2764

U=2758

U=2775

U=2797
U=2765

{U—2078

{

QTy.
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
S
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
l
I
I
I
I
I
S
S
2
2
O
6
I
I
4
&
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
4
4

I
2
2
I
I
I
I
|
2
|
I
I
I
7
7
|

O
O
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
4
4

NAME Igee PLATE IEI

GEAR SHIFT LEVER

REVERSE LATeH Spoon

REvERsE LATen Roo Nur
REVERSE LATGH SPooN STub
REVERSE LATGH Spoon NuT
SHIFT Lever Knon

REVERSE LaTon Roo, Lona
REVERSE LATeH Roo TRUNNION
REVERSE LATeH Rop TRunNION PiN
LATeH Roo TrRunNion WAsHER
LATcH Robo TrRunNION SPRING
Correr Key 1/16"x| /2"
REVERSE LATOH Rop, SHORT
REVERSE LATCOH SPrRING WASHER
REVERSE LATCH SPRrRING
REVERSE LATCH

TRANSMISS1ON CAse Cover (INGLUDES 1TEM |4)

GEAR SHIFT LEVER PivoT PIN
GEAR SHIFT LEVER Pivor WASHER
SHIFT LEVER PivoT SPRING
OHI FT LEVeErR DusTt Carp
REVERSE SHIFT FORK

REVERSE SHIFT Lug

REVERSE SHIFT Rop

REVERSE SHIFT FOrRKk ScCREW
Low AND SeEconD SHIFT Lug
THIRD AND HiGgH SHIFT Lug
THIRD AND HiGgH SHIFT RobD
Low AND SeEconD SHIFT Rop
MeEsH Lock SpPriING

STeEeL BarLL 3/8"

SHIFT Robp INTERLOCK PLUG

SHIFT Fork, Low, Seconp, THIRD, HiGH

SHIFT FORK ScrEeWw

Lockwire 8" Long

SHIFT Robo REArR SuPPORT

SHIFT Ropo FRONT SuPPORT

Hex Capscrew 3/8"xI|"
LockwasHer 3/8"

MAIN SPLINE SHAFT

MAIN SHAFT SPLINED SLEEVE
MAIN SHAFT SpPLINED SLEEVE PIN
New DEPARTURE BALL BEARING

Main SHAFT, Low, SeEconD, AND REVERSE GEAR

Main SHAFT, HiGH AND THIRD GEAR
HYyATT ROLLER BEARING
BEARING SPACER

BEARING RETAINING RING
Rear BeEaring CaApP

Hex Capscrew 3/8"x7/8"

LockwasHER 3/8"

MaIN SHAFT DusTt FeELT RETAINING CaP

Capscrew |/4"x3/8"

LockwasHER |/4"
MAIN SHAFT DusT CaP FELT

Rear BEARING CAP GASKET
CoOUNTERSHAFT GEAR
COUNTERSHAFT

BEARING SPACER

HYATT BEARING

REVERSE |DLER SHAFT
Reverse | oLER GEaArR (INCLUDES
ReveErRsE IDLER GEAR BUSHING

CoUNTERSHAFT AND REVERSE |DLER LocCk

Carscrew 3/8"x5/8"

LockwASHER 3/8"
TRANSMISSION CASE

Hex Capscrew 5/16"x!1"
LockwAsHER 5/16"

Hex Capscrew 5/16"x2«1/4"

LockwasSHER 5/16"
TransMiss1oN CAse CoveER GASKET

Power TAke=OFF COVER

Power TAkeE=OFF CovER GASKET
Pipe PLuc 3/4"

Pype Prug I"

TRANSMI SS1ON Case Stup |/2"x2-1/8"

Hex Nut 1 /2"
LockwASHER | /2"
Hex Capscrew |/2"x1-1/2"

LockwAasHER | /2" B

1 TEM 58)



JAINGA TIVNI4 8 3XY dv3H-€1 31V'1d

O s i IO ITTTIIIITIIIII0555 N N
_ % 7777 7R

|
g

B

N
\
AR

B —
(LM

| 6



| TEM

N —O0OO0VOD~IO Ui CA

| S

| 4
| S

|16

| 7
I8
|9
20

2l
22
20

24

29
26

-

28
29
S0
S

32
5%
54
30
56

37

o8
39
40

4|

42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49

o0
O |
02

03

0O

07
o8
09

60
6l

PART
NumMB ER
U=256 |

{U-2563
U-2564
{U-2578

U=-2565

OR=305
RA-305
U-2680
U=-2566
U-2568
U=-2569

U-23570
U-257I
U=-2572

#44348
#44150
U-2575
U-2576
U=2577
U-258I
U-2583

U=2219
U-2598

{ U-2632

U=2630
U=-2631
U=2597
#3920
#3982
U=-2586
U=2587

U-2588
{ U=-2589
U=3269
U=3272
U-2582
U=2592
U=2593
{U-2594
U=3270
U=32"71
U=2595
U=2601
U=-2602
U=-2603
#7309
U=2605
U=2606
U=2607
U=2608
U=-2609
U=2610
{U-261I

U=-2628

U=2613
U=2614
U-26156

U=2617
U=-2618
U=2619

igw

-
iy

NAME

(SEE P

AN L
LATES |3 AnD |3A)

NAL DRIVE GROUP

DiFFERENTIAL CARRIER Assy. (INCLUDES I1TEM 2)
DiFFERENTIAL BeEARING CAP, R.H.
DI FFERENTIAL Bearinag Cap, L,H,
BEARING CAr CAPSOREW

LockwAasuer 9/16"
PintoN REAR BEARING RETAINER

Rounp Heao Iron River | /4"x1 <1 /2"
Hyatt OuTter Racek

HyaATT ROLLER Assy,
REAR BeEArRING INNER RACE
Pinton FrRonT Bearing Cace (InNcLUDES 1TEM |7)
PintoN Bearing CAGE SHIM

Cork Ring

Hex Capscrew 9/16"x2"
LockwasHER 9/16"

TOorRQUE TuBE

Power LiFrr Orening CoOVER

CovER GASKET

Hex Capscrew |/2"x|"
LockwasHEr | /2"

TiMKEN BEARING

Cup

TiMkeN CoNeE AND RoOLLER Assy.
Pinton BeEarine ApbuusTing NuT
ApyusTiNGg NuT Lock

PiINION BEARING

WASHER

INNER RAceE Lock

OSNAP RinNng

WoooruFrF Key #C
PoweEr LiFT Worwm

DrRive PiNnioNn AND Rine GearR Assy. (InNcLupes | Drive Pinion, | Ring
GEAR (NOT FURNISHED SEPARATELY) AND ITEM 8)

Stuo 7/16"xl=5/8"

Hex Nwr 7/16"

LockwasHeEr 7/16"

HousiNG GASKET

DowEL

DRive GeAR RiIVET

TiMmken BEArRING Curp

TimkeNn ConeE AND RoLLER Assy.

ApDJusTING RING

ADJusTING RiING LOCK

Corter Key 3/16"xI™

LOCKWIRE

DiFFeErReNTIAL CASE Assy., (DiscoNTiINUED. ORDER NEXT 2 PARTS)

DiFFERENTIAL CAseE Assy., (INCLUDES TWO HALVES)

SIipE GEAR THRuUsT WASHER

DiFFerReNTI AL CAse CAPSCREW

DIFFERENTIAL SPIDE

DiFFERENTIAL SI1DE GEAR

DiFFERENTIAL PiINION (DISCONTINUED, ORDER NEXT 2 PARTS)

DiFFERENTIAL PINION

DIFFERENTIAL PiINION THRUST WASHER

CAPSCREW LOCKWIRE

DRIVE SHAFT

DL SEAL

DRiIVE SHAFT BEARING CAGE

New DEPARTURE BALL BEARING

DRIVE SHAFT BEARING RETAINER

DrRiveE SHAFT BEARING SPACER

DRIVE SHAFT BEARING SPRING WASHER

DRiveE PiInNION

DRiveE PiInION KEY

DRIVE PINION WASHER

DrRive PinionN NuT

CorTer Key 1/8"x1=|/2"

DRive Gear Assy, (INcLupbes | Rineg Gear, | Hus, AnND 3 Pins; (NOT

FURNISHED SEPARATELY )

DRIvE GEAR PFIN
DrRive GeEarR Cov

ER

DRiIVE GeaAR CovER GASKET

Pipe PrLuc | /4"

DrRive GeaArR CoVvER PLATE

PLATE GASKET,
PLATE GASKET,

LowER
UPPER

| 77



ANRA TVNIE® 3 TIXV 8VIE-VEI3av s

N \

VL GL ‘
| __
| |
Q GOl \ )
© ,, 2
50 \ /
¥9 1z
¢S
65
09 €9
N
c9) (99 _ AN =
9 LSS\ (2
124> # Ny
@ ,, OL
er O % _
)= 1 @
- g9
gz) \FL ;
o - x 777
0 > 7|74
N ////Euﬁ////////// 7/
- =
SAAAAARARARRRAY
\ ~
| |
m.

18




| TEM

62

63
64

69
66
67

68
69

70

71
72
79
74

79

76
77

78

79
80
81
82

85

84
890

86

8"
88

89
90
o1

02
93
94

95
06
o7

o8

99
| 00

| O
| 02

103

| 04
105

| 06

PART
NuUMB ER

\

U=2620

U=2062 |

E#BQBQ
#3920
( #3320
{E-343
{

U=-58"7

U=594
#1601
U=2533
U=-2082

U=-2624

{U—2625
U-2626
U=-2629

U=263535
U=-26358
U=-26359

{U—264O
U=2642
J=2640

U=2646

U=2647
U=2€42
U=2649
U=2067
U-207 1
r

U=-2069

Wel6l

W=162
jU—2079

U-2080
2536

U=253"

U=2616

QTy.

| 4
| 4

2
2
2
©
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
6
6
2
2
2
2
6
6
2
2
=
2

I

|

|

2
2
2
2
|

|

4
-
2
2
<
2
e
2
2

— VWV — DV OOODOWN

REAR _AXLE AND FINAL DRIVE GROUP, CoNTD.

(See PLATES |3 AnND |3A)

NAME

HEx Capscrew |/2"x3/4"
LockwAasHer | /2"

P1PE PLue 3/4"
OSTUB SHAFT

Lock Screw 5/8"
HEX Jam Nur 65/8"

TiIMKEN Cone AND RoLLER Assy.

TIMKEN Bearing Cup

Timeken Cone AND RoLLER Assy.

TiMken Bearing Cup
Hun NuT

Correr Key 7/32"x2"

Hue CAr GASKET

Hex Capscrew 3/8"x1"
LockwAsHER 3/8"

Hug Cap

ALEMITE PusH Type FiTTING
Cork RiING

CorRK RING RETAINER

Hex Nut | /4"

LockWASHER | /4"
BRAKE DRuUM

WooorRuFF Key #TX 2-3/4"x3/8"
SquAarRe Heap Set Screw |/2"x1"

Lockwire | /16" x12"

HousING

Pyee Poue /2"

PapE Buue |7

BRAKE BanD Assy. (INcCLUDES
Linineg 3/16"x2<1 /2"x8-| /2"
Lining 3/16"x2-1/2"x9-1 /8"
TuauvLar Ryver 3/16"x5/16"

BRAKE OPERATING LEVER ASSY.,
BRAKE OPERATING LEVER ASSY.,

BRAKE SHAFT BUSHING
PLain WAsHER 3/4"

CorTer Key |/8"xl=1/4"
BRAKE TOGGLE

WooDoRUFF Key #13

ToecclE PIN

BRAKE AbDJusTING NuT
BRAKE BAND RETURN SPRING
RearR WHEEL

SPADE Lua

MacHiINE BoLT 5/8"xI-1/2"
Ry LOCKWASHER 5/8"

Rear WHEEL

WHEeEL WEIGHT, |NNER
WaueeLt WeiraHT, OQOUTER

Rear WHeEeL Stup 5/8"x2-3/4"
Hex Nut 5/8"

LockWASHER 5/8"

Rear WHeeL DowelL

Brake Housince COVER

Hex CaPscREwW |/2"x1=1/4"
LockWASHER | /2"

BrRakE Lock ECCENTRIC

Hex Capscrew |/2"x1=3/4"
Hex Jam Nurt | /2"

StreeT ELL 1" 4580

s
R

Drive GEAR COVER REINFORCEMENT

Hex Capscrew 5/16"x3/4"
Hex Nut 5/16"

LockWASHER 5/16" Lo
Hex Capscrew 7/16"x|

Hex Nut 7/16" :
LOCKWASHER '7/16

| 9

i o

n

1
|
|

| TEM 83)

(INCLUDES SHAFT)
(I NCLUDES SHAFT)

STEEL WHEELED TRACTORS
ONLY.

AI1R TirRep TRACTORS
ONLY.



PLATE |4- DRAWBAR., PLATFORM. FENDERS.& SEAT

- = — = = —— -

s 0 @ 9 @ 13 @ Q
%’:f'}’;}
B
o
r g‘ ac—— S 2
%) @ A= NN %
¢ V /=7, 7 N\
, o —— N
| Py Wl i =1/ ¥
QDR N
LaP)
".& AN %r _____ ——
7777777 A LT TTTTTTTTTTTT T, PP /
M A f...-f Vi f bl L ddod b didodododododododlodosodondodkod /ji}:iiéz //// :
e / ‘CX‘({ ¥ N
/ oty / E—?f:l--l'hh-.-h..i L.
|
@ /il |
o/

@® . @, @1 S

PLATE 15-BELT PULLEY




| T

PART
NumB ER
U=227 |
U=769

PART
NUMB ER

U=2671I
t-1548
U=2672

U=2673
U=2289
U=2085

#1208
U=21"79
U=2180

#1207
U=2470
U=2674
U=2708
U-2686

PART
NuMBER

U=2299

#5544
U=531
U=532
U=530

QTY.
|

CR QU == == oo mm o o o = i e G o S S e B AR A I R B S

QTy.

ODRAWBAR, PLATFORM,_ FENDERS, AND SEAT GROUP
S | TR e

EE PLATE |4
NAME

DRAWBAR SuPPORTS AND PLATFORM COMPLETE

DrRAWBAR Lock BoLt

HEX Capscrew 5/8"x| | /2"
LockwAsHER 5/8"

DRAWB AR
DRAWBAR
DRAWB AR

SPACER
FuLcrum P

DRAWBAR SupporT PLATE
DrRAWBAR Guipe

MacHINE BoLt | /2"x2"
LockwAasHER | /2"

WHEEL GuarD CoMPLETE
WHEEL GUARD BRACKET

MacHINE BoLt |/2"x1~1/2"
LockwasHER | /2"

WHEEL GuarD BrACE

Hex Nur | /2"

FOOY PLATE, LM,

FOOYT PLATE, R.H,

MacHINE BoLt | /2"x1 =1 /4"
LockwasHER | /2"

DRIVER'S SEAT

SEAT BovLrT

LockwasHER | /2"

CorteErR Pin | /R%"x3/4"
SEAT SPRING

SEAT SPRING BRACE

Stvo S/4"x3"

Wex Castue Nur 3/4"
Cortver Pin | /8"xl=1/2"
WASHER 3/4"

SEAT BAck

FrLLister Heap Stove Bour 3/8"x1"
LockwasHErR 3/8"

SEAT BACK SPRING

TooL Box

TooL Box SPACER

MAcHINE BoLt 3/8"x2"
LockwAsSHER 3/8"

BELT PULLEY GROUP
SEE PLATE I'9

NAME

BeELT PULLEY
STRAIGHT Key 1/4"x|/4"x1=3/4"
BeLT PuLLEY SHAFT AND PINION

Hex Jam Nyt 17 :
SpeciaL LockwasHErR |7 SAE LigHT

1
STRAIGHT ALEMITE FiTTing 1/8

PuLLey TuBE

PuLLeEy TuBe Cork RING i
Spect AL SET Screw 5/8"x2-5/16
Hex Jam Nut 5/8"

HyaATT BALL BEARING

SNAP RING

SNAP RING
HyATT ROLLER BEARING

SNAP RING

Oi1L SEAL
O1L SEAL BUSHING

BeLr GuiIDE
Sq@. Hp. MACH, :
LOCKWASHER 5/8

TOOL GROUP
(NOT |LLUSTRATED)

NAME

TiRE PuMP j}AIR TIRED TRACTORS

TRACTOR [IRE GAUGE ONLY .
ALemt TE PusH Tyre COMPRESSOR

"
ConsTRUCTION WRENCH 5/8

PLI ER
ADJUSTABLE WRENCH

< |

BoLT WiITH Nut 5/8"x1=1/2"



—a S B — —— I|

Z
& & \ Y
NN m ..,.,,,.,,,f _w.\ z\
; 7 o -

,“_% Y
—7’/ e M_ ” qu @J o e A o \.\/ﬁw -/- W,,u,.,,ﬂ.,..

S : e _ _ =
..,...Im.\\\\r/ \\\\\J%ﬂw, §\\\\\\\\\\W\\\\\\\\§V// .ﬂﬂﬂﬁ\

C

J N K3

_ LN B rrrrrrssrsssrsy s sl YR | NAA_
SN R Lw\\«\-%'m_?
A\
R
E

BRGNS Y

N N e R

\

] dy”
SN
1

£ N)é R
\\\\.\\L
n 02 @ (€

N\

22




| TEM

» G0 —

{

PART
NuMB ER

U=2799
U-2235
#1602

U=22235
U-2224
U-2220
U=27 1| |
U=-2216
U=-2227
U=-229 |
U=2292
U=2226

U-2222
U=2710
#1600
U=704
U=1276
U=T705
U=-706
U=1157

U=70%
U=2716

U=93lI
U=710

U=1 160
U=2710

QrTy.

e — e ————— 0~ O .

POWER LIFT GROUP
ZSEE PLATE 16)

NAME

2OWER LiFT Assy., COMPLETE
OWER LiFT Housing (INCLUDES 1 TEMS 2 AND O

ALEmiTE FirtTing | /8"
WeELcH Expansion PrLuac |

Hex Capscrew |/2"xl=1/4"

LockwAsSHER | /2"

Hex Capscrew 3/8"x1-3/4"

Hex Nur 3/8"
LockwasHeEr 3/8"

"

BeveL Wasuer 3/8" - 99

SHim JOIBY THK,
SHIM 005" Tuk.
HousiNGg GASKET
Power LIFT SHAFT
WorM GEAR

STRAIGHT PIN

Cork RiING

Cork RING RETAINER
SHAFT COLLAR

STRAIGHT Pin 5/16"x2=1/4" = TyPe #I

RATCHET
Cam (INcLuUDES 1TEM |7)

ALEMITE FiTTing | /87
TRIP

TRiIP PIN
TrRiP ROLLER
RoOLLER ARM
Cam PIN

CotrTer Key 3/16"x!1=1/2"

TRi1P SPRING

CoTTer Key 3/16"x3/4"
Power LiFT PEDAL

Hex CAPSCREW 5/8x4=3/4"

Hex Nut 5/8"
RoLLER PIN

PepAL ROLLER
FooT PEDAL

Sq. Ho. Sert Screw 3/8"

Hex Jam Nut 3/8"
LEVER SPRING
Lever SPRING BRACKET

20

xl=1/4"

)



NUMERICAL INDEX

ParT NumBER PAGE

ParT NumMBER PAGE

PaArT NumsEerR PA
Ge PArRT Nu
T MBER PAace PaArT NuMmBER PAGE
L e N g gLGOz v & v 80 | EeBR0S 7
- . _I o ' o 3 | L
Bt .o etesy T U-2216 1| u-esr & e 1T PN
| 648¢ o LR RN 20 U=20 o LW 23
Be.F L .8 1Y . 21| U-2219 78 . v e 1T [ U=RTI®
9.F Ll U=1671+ « « |, 9| U=2 o. 0.0 - T T UnBOSG i | o v sy RO
¥73 F . e Wy l E-—I 689 ¢ \ ’ 7 s 220 » . . 23 U_258l ] 720 Y v o ® ' |
L qé l w880, . : U222 « ¢ 57 U—2582 o 2 gk 8y | 7 U-2745 3 LgnEy 2|
t“14% PR T :I E“l692. \ g H‘ggzs U AU 25 Uﬂ2585 JZ Y 2r LA :g 8-2744 CREEY P 2'
PAE WL | | E«l 6 L ~22ed . TR i
Ue 148 et B o BB | V=S80 U746 T8
N L ~ . ; 9 _: 2 ;L . > . U-222}T7 * - - - y § : l 7 U_2 L - -
U193 S | T g5 | U-2080 . . o 17 U278 o . . 13
ez s {Clalvds it U=226 g - . L oo
U= 84 3 Ell; | {‘%3 YA | ! U—gggi BTk By | 3 U"2592 Pl By ' 7 3 5749 ¢ ¥ e l 5
U] 0% . -1 700 . | o s s 19 ] VUeBOVPE -2700 . . | 5
204 | | E-19640 | & s|u-gese . . . 18| U-2804 . . . 17 | U=275] :
w-;ii 9 | E=~1760 Gy (| VaBBOT + ¢+ s I U-é594 v. 00 0V | VRS 4G
Y S | e e (A oosgT A 17 | U-2768 5 ;. o
k“;:; 9 #| 95 | R 7 U_226O : I | g 97 g ety ' '7 U..2755 " RIEY G l 5
U=R7E 3ox 11 | U@ gh*. U-2698 ., . ¢ 8 W
OR <305 9 | U=1980. . <62 o+ o |13 | U=260 ; 17 | Gt ee
B 17 | U=1982 ' 7 | U=-22683 , . | 3 | sy ) e o
N-338 | v [ aions . L R JTNE U-2603 | . . 7 | U-2789 . . . &
n_;;; : ] ._..-2()67' >N OOy i & 32 s & 8 17 | U=276 T T
E:;ZEHH || L—2068: i ‘ Ig U-2269 - . - g: 3_3605 ; g ; |7 U-QVG? ; ; 3 ’5
g A 9 1 Ucsoen . T R 2606 ., . . 17]|U-2762 ; ; . e
P 1| U207, o s 19| U-2272 ., . . g: 8-2607 Sie ey u-272§ oo AL TS
FSS5. B Priedba 191 Uu2oy8 L ] £808 2" vl v aia 3B
E::;€m £ 1 15 | L -20‘77: V{08 | S Un@BTT o : g: 8-2609 (ko U—’;’;gg c s 88
31 -530 5 | U-2078. . . 13| U-2278 ., . 21 U-zﬁlo oo 1Y | UG =
:_égtﬁ)\, 9 J—2079 : 3 3 I 5 U-2279 : J : 2 | U"'26 I I " ¢ o I 7 U_27'7 I . » S ' 5
J-531 RE 3 U i :g 8-2280 e U_ggli L. s 1mju-erm :g
_L:L:" J—2082 : o 28‘ . 2. s I ogm i E | r7 U-2’773 * & 8
. e o1 | u-2085. 11. 19| U-2283 KL U-2615 . | okt %
U=-049 Do 1 1h Ve Bt L, SR | | U=26 v Sk 7 U-2774
T e : S U=2086 4 ’ U=228" 1 6 & 0. .0 I O ¥ ¢ @ a4 ' 5
Jee ISl o » Lt | 3 AL TR 2 | U261 77 2779 »
oo 19 | U-2089 U-2289 P g oy 1V
...,-g:l:“é 4 . o < | 5 . * - 2[ U_26| 8 -2776 .
iy ot 19 | U-2093 U-2291 . > eclal it A s e S
J-689 . 4 [ Lo ndbisil glosge T VR A ~2TTT . s KB
14{—423 . : 23 t'_gggg . « « : 3 U_Ozgg : : ¢ g? 8_2620 B . . II g 3-2322 . > = l 5
U-705 . . . 23| E-2096. . . 5| E-2348 | ipeal o0 i e | w - i ES
-706 . o sia a8 | Ue262 U-2784
iocies 23 | U-2096 U-237| 1z Tl T e (B ¢ o AU
=707 . e - S - -2785
ot , 23| U-2097 O San: & Alpo-bll 19 = s o 8
J=710 . . T BE S o' o a1 | Un2620 X U-2786
e 23 | U-209 €415 .o - <id A8
J-769 8, - o e Rl Va2 . 19| U-2787
oV - » o | J_20 . Pl e tte v 888 = e e s R
SOL 7 e s o usicn. | Uh vy e 3] U-see . ., . e #2T88. . o H
ui_V*QGZ . S 1 .2 o i | U-2418 ' U=2630 , ., U-2788 . . . 1S
U-SSI lOl SEEE L  giehi§ U IZ) U_2 y, |7 U—2'7
;—__-':-fz? . - 25 L-—2|02 l l U-24|9 2 8 l3 63] S - < |7 U 89 . N » Is
c_oze o bt g AL B A B S TR 00 U-2790 . = N
B 11 | U-2108. . . 11| U=-2428 , . | 5 U=2633 . « o |9 u_279I . s s M
CLA 01 | 11| U-2108; ¢ 4] U8R i s U=2638 . . . I8 bbbl
=101) = AR L ofoa, 8 4l vimEss e U=-2639 . . P V-2708% . <. M
P prisry 1l u-glor, o 1RO & L e U-2640 . '..: I8 U-2794¢ . . . IS
U— 1 fj;t]: 9 U—r2 ' 08 : 5 g l | U-2525 * B : 7 U-2642 . . . ' 9 8-2795 g ; - ' 5
g . r.;r_ P i E 2 1 00 .. W | | U=2029 . | 3 U-2645 N T | © -2796 R S 1O
3 égg Vi e | | U=2110 RN I ' U-2530 L et l U_2646 - | 9 U-2797 TR e l 5
U_l ! IT- o < | | U—‘ZI ' I DT LA l ' U-253| - Sk lg U_2647 ok et : |9 U"‘2799 . et i 23
T e tan T deRitle ois AN BERSOR S U-2648 , , 19 | U=A0NS + 15
u-||27' ' anl Garsat i 111 UsBBES 4 4 & | | u-2649 , . . ,9 U-2857 . . . IS
#|207u. ' 2 ol i aiest (19 anna it T :9 UuBOOR = - Slu-S0B8 . . . AB
#‘ 20!_;‘ TR Bty 2' U”2| 25' i l l U—-253'7 st e | 9 U-2666 Sl ¢ 9 U-2859 o . ' 5
#1208 . . 115,21 | U-zizB. | | 1| U-8887 , , . |9 U-2689 , , 9 [U-2860 . . . 15
OL=1260. , ;. I8 01288 1% 18 Lasad t 1 il el o Ol V-8 . . i
OLART0 400 1B G aizat ol U-8660 , & . g UnB@PL L 2? U083 . & = )
oL-A971 ok 18 2182, , , 9| U-2661 , . 9| U-zem2 | | . 21 [ U-2864 . . 1
E_l 333- - « 23 E-2| 47 i . 9 U-2563 : : ’ l 7 UHEG?S . . : 2: U-2865 ® ° : l 5
1408 o & 7l UBi1d8. 01 U-2664 , . E U-2674¢ , ., , 2 U-2866 . . | 5
§ e 487. g 9 2l U=g | bO' ¥ 8 9 U=2H60 ST 3 | 7 U"2675 R 9 U-9857 a e : ls
e Tanl 1 Y s| Gaiart t U=2566 b\ UnBO78 ., . . U-8868 ., . .
oi-1538 L L 13| Usiozs § . 11| Ueses . o4 A7 usaem 11 g | ulzeno | e
e ines. 0 2Rl NeRiBE oo VIf UeBSES o0y 17 U-2682 , , . 15 U-2870 . . . |15
#‘ 60‘ b » 5’ I 3 U-2 ' 80' ’ ’ 2' U_EBI?' T l7 U-la?ov * °® 2' U-2875 » . . l 5
. . . |9 E-2| . . . 2‘ U-ZB'?Q ¢ Bt |'7 U_EVOB . . - 9 U-QB ¢ . B IS
84.-A Z v U“BBVE Ny (o | 77 U“QV.O S8 2l UHEng 9 | 3
Uagane Tl L 18] UYL ty 38 | UsROW T
. 47 08| u-nsee t L0

™ A



PART NuMBER PAGE

U=30435
U=3045
U=-3050
U=30051
U=35062
U=3003
U=35004
U=3065
U=300606
U=3038"
U=3008
U=3009
U=306 |
U=35062
U=3065
U=5064
U=30695
U=306"7
U-3068
U-3072
U=30735
U-3074
U=30705
U=3076
U=307"
U=-3078
U=3079
U=3080
U=308I
U=-3082
U=30835
U=-35084
U=3086
U=308"7
U-3083
U=3089
U=3090
U309 |
U=3092
U=3095
U=3094
U=3090

L

- DERE e ol i

.
L]
.
L
-
.
L
L
-
L
L]
L
L

O
5
S
5
%
I?
7
O

O
I

O
O
1
O
O
7
I‘?
®
9
O
S
%
O
O
{
7
7
w0
4
T
7
Y7
9
S
7
g
®
O
O
7
17

PART NuMBER PAGE

U=-3096
U=3097
U=3098
U=3099
U=3100
U=3101
U=3104
U=3105
U=3106
U=3107
U=3109
Ua31 12
U=3113
U=3114
U-3118
U=3122
U-3123
U-3124
U-3125
U-3126
U-3127
J-3128
i 29
U-3130
U=3131
U-3132
U-3133
U-31 34
U-3135
U-3136
J=B | 37
U-3138
J=31| 39
U-314

.

U=3142 .

J=3145
J=3144

U=3| 46
U=314%7

J=3140 .

20

-
.
-
L]
L
.
L]
-
L
-

., ,.. o L '. . 2 ®

-
L
d
.
-
.
-
L]
-
>
-
-
®
-
-

7
'7
{
9
e
| &
I
I
O
9
5
5
5
%

O
D
'/
O
O
O
|

I

I

O
O
O
>
O
>
7

|
O
O
O
O
|

O
O
O
f

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NuMBER PAGE

10-3149,

U=3149

CL=3151,

U=315]1
U=~3152

10=31 562

U=3155
U=S156
U=3157
U=31058
U=5160
U=316]1

U=d162
U=31635
U=3164
U=5166
U=S167
U=5168
U=3169
U=3170
U=3171

U=3172
U=3175
U=3174
U=3170
U=31"76
U=31"77
U=3178
U=3179
J=3130
J=3181

U=3182
J=3183
J=3184
J=3130
J=3186
U=3137
J=3188
J=3189
J=3191

U=3192
U=3195

L]
.
-
L
L
L

L

.

» e @ - E] ® ¢ ' - .

R ML NG SRR SN0A, AN

& - » @ - - . e - .

e e PR

e W G W G s R R B i QA WS W S Y

17
O
O
5
D
77
O
O

I
9
9
9
S
>
I

>
5
9
I

5
O
/i
i
77

%
9
9
9
9
>
>
>
9 |
9
9
9
¢
9
9
O
9

PART NUMBER Page

U=3195 .
U=3196 .
U=35198 .
U=3201 |,
U=3202 .
U=3203 .
U=3204 ., .
Uwd200 + o 9
U=35206 . . 3
Ved20'/ , + & 5

9

5

O~3— —N-JO©

J=35208 .,

J=oO210 &+ o+ o

UedZLZ0 o s o £
l
|
I
I

J=3226

I

; I
J=3522"7 . I
U=3269 . 7
U=5270 . '’
VedZ' IV ¢ & 4 i
VedZ'Ie o o+ y ;
| 9

J

7

I

#3320,
#3383, .
| 0=35"75.
$8920. v o <
$EO82, o . V7,19
2501 5. i g xy’
SO0 L. 4 i . 2
RaBT50 . .+ . 3
| 7
3
3
;
I

g 50 0 D R
P PTIDO0D, e o e | O
AM=8"719. 7
9294 .
9045 .
9921 .
SEBELI8 . o W B
IO e ‘e K
#4411 50 .
#44348
447510 .
W 57 1 PR
#94520 .
#9946 32

e - T am— o i S

n OO N -1 ~3

e - -



N s B R T
Moo

Tl

.....

...........

.....

.....
- N
i

- W =
o —rg

. . - 3 i . - = e = L - - - - - X - N - . - 1 b o 2. - p Il- .- M - g = -II 3, - - g 1 g - -—
™ . L - b ’ il - r i ...|.1|..|L - . e = e iy 3 o - - e = - L . Ly - . r F - - .. e L e i . g T . B L i = L] = A LA ™ % s L W i ol g, T e

s ; ..T..__...:. . - B i o o el A . kil : il v s W N - e i - e o ] s B g ¥ = ] T e T i B BN e " g, gt T ~ x 5 o m e S — i -

?- . . .. . .n. lu._- h .._..... - -_r. .ll\. - . - _ .. ... - . .1 ... . ... .. .. . .| .. . . .- -. .u... .. - . .|. . .. .. ... -.... i-.. . . | .
. . ... .-J—_. l.f. .._ll "n“.. . . -...- . . .. . . . . - . .- 1.. . . . . .. . __. . n l . . . -- | ..

n - e ———— L —
N - " o a e 3 . ~ - - f - - -t C - - =t i ! - 5 - T . 1 a F el C - - " % 5 = A - r g - 7y = E . w L "
" e = " . ! = & - 2 e Ty § o L] = . " ;I [ ) 5 : A - s 2 e - 4 . S = - "y - R ., * ; = E i r 3 R
. ~ - - - . ' v Fr — - AT e . - e C 3 e, j... - & - = - . ki - sl » ge g o 4 ey . . . ¥ S o B [ - il - I o = T il 3 e TR E = T i i oy e _—
gy i . P - i Ry T T B 3 ;o ? . S e, oy J 44 : - - - o -, R P - 1 = et i T o . -4 e e a - - b AT A o oA il 5 gl Nl - . S -+ e il e r el = n.. e
§ - 1 . a i L 3 E . - 5, ¥ - = . 1 = X am - ik - : ) i ] A a - o 3 ey ! 3 ok ’

—— e e o mre - Ay
e mme -
B P ———
B e~

—

iy

—

T s ol e

i N

L P e S
e B e e =
e L
- 9 : r . - : ¥ ar ; . = ......lll%.mut_.. e T
I - - - o AL . .~ ¥ i = : i - =, : . - . - ! 5 - e e T ..H._..ui.u.n i . - i e
i A ¥ ! = e, e, T o= . 3s e i 3 : i i - e -mtf . = - ]
T . - | T r 4 r n ) ; = . oy ¥ d e L gl . = - S
R oA i | e mr . e o . o = Al : T i 2 T , 5 F ¥ il W e, ; N = e X : - . o it ™ - s
i . O el ol Eh - o - 3 R, ] B il - o . ey e e e Sl .......m._..ww i ,....ns.n.l r g R ] o = b T~ T Ao i
. o — Wi ; . 2 o 1 F . o b s S . e - m AL S . ; T .__.._..._..-__.._._.H.l.in..__..._.l -l ..I....M. e e T S s N a8 e F e e A e S s e
= - il il u 4 . - - e e o e - e ] Mp— & 4 T L . g r = , g i, s e - A A < g o - iy e
; o i el - ™ 2 e e T .u.!l:... . - il . ¥ 3 e " s i Yo O ol 4 T T r P - - .._.. e ﬁ ...._.l..l.__w.___.."__r .-J
- 7 ] - ... e g r}. .._u..-_.-_..w_.._ll..r..l " =5 . = : - 5 E. - . ) ...... g .. . r = - e - ! . a o 1..1__.-.-_.........-... “.I....l.._l.-....-‘_.“_...l. - ~a -
el - .- . b <P - 4 ™ s ;s r - L O 4

'

L)
.ﬁ-ﬂ ."J'EI';_:& .
1
o

e —— e

i
!
#

- F b L ~ e e
3 - =iy o — My T
s =T . = - L
- - - " 1 -
& s S e B
4 I o 1
L a wd T M
13 ] - e B T e B
gl L3 ” . u - e
e T g R ., s i
i o e " w .
it o T " N = e P
- o b i o I e g ]
L e . ’ - i v r -
- R iy . P, W
- o o, o P i - { o
- i i [ T - =
—pa - A . I P - o - e
- 3 - - “un e i . A e R,
s == - E i P T = . el
i . . 3 N 3
i . es J - - - T il ] o e . i

LR

- - - ; = ¥ o

- - = - ra o Ty e - -
oy e g S T P %mﬁthﬂﬂlﬂﬂ% g n.....m_....ﬂur L.;t B

. g ’ - . - o e v = T

- u® ’ - 4 mM“ ; - - Hm_l_a. . o e o g

; > T e e et ...“I_ . .-_..n._ﬂ._ﬂ.. o T ol .l.,..rﬂi.f.. .n.lm_.__..unn..-ww_. - ..h...t...h..nnf...”._. .J...._.._...r..,......... e .l“.pr... .tncm.m"n:ﬂl -

i I...u....... ,....l.-. . Bt .."ll.._l..u‘I-T.._.. |_-__. i g .._ﬁn..h.ﬂ.._".u... B e ..wtq_”..,.:l e .\.ﬁnﬂu..gl##haﬂlhﬁ N B

= - e gl = _— o ol - = . .”..ul -... o n - J .... = g ...lﬂ.ll .-.L 4 ks s - i =

T b = e G gl ,...-.n-..”..h.!.ruﬂ e, q....._n. e g ......___,.J__-,..u._._ L .__“.1..”.?,.“... N s H-ﬂl.u_-l_.r.._. oty ._..n.wq., :
g - P : B, P vh.ﬂ...ilr.. .Iﬂ_....w_ﬂl.. e “....._-lulllu.. -...___..,1. o ...._..m_...i...i ...I...._.P._l._- = e W T wa .

X . e Pl L ¥ - el F o S - L8 - P A ' # F
e £z . - i . o s Py, ¥ R e ol s e i = g - 2 T SN, Rt M
X e g ; BT ] 't e e T ..J._., P g T R T = T A P u.kfkg?é i
' ; e ; - e

. 2 . . -
. e " ¥ 4 . i &
. - L .1 ¥ B i . gt T el SRR S AT |..I-_!.-...._.,.r_“._..l-._1.......- i e " =
S s o . ¥ il % R R g~ u 5 r . » -
=t e o % L i L
Ll i =t sl e v | FEEE P et [ i u.l._n .-T. P i

. o ’
o . - - k i -
wi¥ 5 o ! F 4 x i | “ R . / 3 e 5 F - o



